COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
I'NB BANK NA VS  JOANNA ANDERSON
NO. 2-2017 ED NO. 1271-2016 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ,JP(- o 572017 @ 9:00 am

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 33/8 0

POUNDAGE - 2% OF RID s GLLo30

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ _

MISC. COSTS B —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 339/, N,
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: TN ,

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ;%\ ‘

TOTAL DUE: s 335/,S0
LESS DEPOSIT: ¢ 1340,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 203/ §O




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I Plaintiff Defendant B
FNB BANK N.A VS. JOANNA M ANDERSON
PROPERTY/ ANDERSON
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, Aprit 5, 2017
HENRY & BEAVER LLP . .
f Exec No. : 2018CV1271
P.O. BOX 1140 Writ of Execution No 0
LEBANON, PA 17042 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 310-312 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $60.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,036.77
Prothonotary, Acknowle_dge_ Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $8.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $170.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,997.27
Municipal Costs '
Delinguent Taxes $1,25093
Total Municipal Costs $1,250.93
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Tofal: $3,315.20

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)



Charles Vo Heney, 111
Irederick S, Wolf
Thus P Harlan
Wiley I Purker®
fohn HOWhirmover
Christopher ], Coyle
Kevin M, Richards
Mare AL Hess

Amy B Leonard
Rabera | Suntiago

Heather AL Epperr

Henry&Beaver.,

AITORNEYS AT LAW
93T Willow Sereet
'O, Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 170421140

wivw henrvheaver,com

April 6, 2017

Officc of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

FNB Bank, N.A. v. Joanna M. Anderson
No. 2016-CV-1271

R. Flart Beaver

Revired

Phone (T17) 2743644, Ext. 115
Fax (717) 2746752

hesstithenreheaver com

* Certified i Gl Trial Advocacy by the

Narional Board of Trial Advocacy

Sherift’s Sale of Real Property — 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17814
Held April 5, 2017

Dear SherifT Chamberlain:

/il
cincl.
CC:

Included herewith plcase find an original and one copy of FNB Bank, N.A."s Realty
Transfer Tax Statement of Value, together with a copy of the Note and Mortgage.

Would you please have the Deed prepared in favor of FNB Bank, N.A. and recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania? Upon

recording, would you please have the recorded Deed returned to my attention at the address sct
lorth above?

Thank you for your kind assistance in this matter, If you have any queslions or
comments, please feel tfrec to contact me.

Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A, - w/encl.



REW- 183 X (2-15]

. REALTY TRANSFER TAX |szuw. o (DER'S USEONLY_
i enn |_ a ax Pai
et ot STATEMENT OF VALUE [ v -

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Nurmber
PO BOX 280603 . -
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/censideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the fo]lowing"person:

Name ]Tele.inhone Number:
Marc A. Hess, Attorney for FNB Bank, N.A. {717} 274-3644
ﬁail'mg Address ' City B State ZIP Code
937 Willow Street Lebanon PA (17046
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document D4 f05 /2017 i
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) i ' Telephoine Number: Grantee(s)ﬂessee(é) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570} 389-5622 FNB Bank, N.A.
Mailing Address i ) Maili'ng Address
35 West Main Street c¢/o Fulton Financial Corp., One Penn Square
City ' “[state | zIp Code city "“Tstate | zIP Code
Bloomsburg PA |17815 Lancaster PA 17602
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION _
Street Address City, Township, Borough
310-312 Main Street Borough of Benton
County School District Tax Parcel Number T
Columbhia Benton Area School District 02-01-050-00,000
D. VALUATION DATA 3
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? O Y KN S S
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3.381.5__0 _ +0.00 _ :__3,381.50
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
B __2_0,754.00 o x 3.89 = 76,582.2_6
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. _
la. Amount of Exéﬂn_"-ption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantc.».r’s Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 76,582.26 100.00 % 100.00 %%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O Will or intestate succession,

(Name of Decedent) ’ (Estate File Number}
Transfer to a frust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment. }
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate censolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

O00X CO OO0

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best qf my kpowledge and belief; it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correlppatdeniirfestnnt

Date

: ‘ 4 - /7

kd

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

T




COLUMEIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 213426 ~ Invoice Date: 05/23/2017 3:00-05 PM RECEIPT ) Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Amount Inst#/ Inst Date Municipality

Chg # Charge / Payment / Fee Description

1 DEED

Grantor - ANDERSON, JOANNA M
Grantee - FNB BANK
Consideration - $3,380.50
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX
JCSIACCESS TO JUSTICE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED

TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7823 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE

PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

50.50
$35.50
$13.00
$13.00

$3.00

$2.00

$67.00 201703975
05/23/17 3:00:06 PM

'$57.00

567.00

$67.00

$67.00
($67.00)
$0.00

BENTON BORG

Date: May 23, 2017 3:01:56 PM

B Page

1



¥

HENRY & BEAVER LLP

P.0O. Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
F17.274-3644

Two thousand thirty-one and fifty/ 100

Pay
TO THE
ORDER
OF:

Sherift of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

1"O8 ¢85 e

.

03i130LL 22

LISTENING I5 JUST THE BEG INNING
60-142/313

i fe D T

000 &&35

DATE AMOUNT

05/18/2017 2031.50

General Account / Void After 180 Days

s

;

d3Gm"

Secunte teawres. Delals an back,

b




B

Henry&Beaver..

AFTORNEYS 4! LAW

Charles Vo Llenry, (1 7 Willow Streer I, T hare Beaver
Erederick 5. %ol PO Box 1140 Rutired
[heemas P Elarlan Lelanonn, I'A 170421140

Wiley I' Parker® waw Lenrybeaver.cam Phone (717) 2743044, Ext. 113
Jebn Ho W himoyer Fax (117} 2740782
Chiristopher [L Covle hess@henndw.ner.com

Fuevin M. Richards

Mare Al L less * Cerrified inc Civil Trial Advocauy by thw
Arny Bl Leonard Narianal Bourd of Trial Advacacy
Roberta [ Sankiaso

Heather AL Egeen

March 8. 2017

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthousc
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Joanna M. Andcrson
No. 2016-CV-1271

Decar Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing of the Notice of the Date of Continued
sherifl"s Salc as it relates to the above malter.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments, or
need anything further from me, please (eel free to contact me. '

/it
encl.
ce: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebancn, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vS. :
o No. 2016-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSON, )
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On March 6, 2017, | filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania a copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-

captioned matter.

Date: March 8, 2017 HE!

: A
MARCA. HESS
I1.D. #55774

937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

Attorney for Plaintiff



COPY .

HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
: No. 2016-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSON, :
Defendant

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff Sale scheduled for Wednesday, March 8, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. in the
above-captioned matter has been continued until Wednesday, April 5, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

Date: March 1, 2017 H

L I ’
MARC'A. HESS
I.D. #55774

937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

Attorney for Plaintiff



Clarles W, Henry, T
Fredenick S Woll
Thomas I, Tharkm
Wiley I Parker®
Jolm H. W innover
Christoplusr ] Conle
Rovine M, Richords
Murc AL Hess

Ay B Leonand
Roberta [ Santigo

Heather A, Taneert

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625
AND U.S. MAIL

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Henry&Beaver..

ATTORNEYS AT LAaw
OV W llow Stieer
P Bes 1140
Lelunon, DA 11042-1140

wiuw wnrhowsercom

March 1, 20117

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v, Joanna M. Andcrson

No. 2016-CV-1271

T L Laer Beaver

Rutined

Phane 4717 2743644, Fxr. 115
P (711 796782

hess@henmheawer.oon

* Cerrified in Civid Trial Advocasy By 1l

Narional Bowed of Urial Adscoacy

Sheriff’s Sale of 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Please continue the Sheriff™s Sale of thc, abO\e referu.,nc,ed real property currently

2()]7. Plbdbe announce Lhc da‘[c, tite dl’ld locatmn 01 lhe contmua,d sale to all parlles in

atlendance at the scheduled sale.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,

please feel free to call me.

il

MAR( A HLS

cc! Mr. Rellin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N A,

S



Chardes V. Henry, 11
Frederick 5. Wolf
Thomas P, Harlan
Wiley P. Parker
lohn Ho Whirmeyer
Clhirastopher ] Covle
Kevin M. Ricliards
Mare A Hess

Jany B Lewnard
Roberta | Santiagn

Heather A, Egaerr

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

Dear Clerk:

H

Henry&Beaver..

ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
37 Wiltow Streer
IO Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 1T042.1 140

www benmyheaver.com

March 1, 2017

FNB Bank, N.A. v, Joanna M. Anderson
Neo. 2016-CV-1271

K. Han Beaver

Retired

Phone {717} 2743644, Fxt, 115
Fax {7171 2745782

hess@lenryheaver.com

* Cerritied in Civit Trial Advesacy by the

Navional Buard of Trial Advocacy

Enclosed plecase find and original and two copies of a Notice of Date of Continued

Sherilf’s Saic to be filed in the above matter. Please file the original upon receipt and time-
stamp and return the copies to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

/if
encl.
CC:

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments
please feel free to contact me.

Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A.
Columbta County Sheriff’s Office - w/encl.

3



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
837 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
{(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A.. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS. ;

- No. 2018-CV-1271

JOANNA M. ANDERSON, ‘
Defendant

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff Sale scheduled for Wednesday, March 8, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. in the
above-captioned matter has been continued until Wednesday, April 5, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.,

Date: March 1, 2017 H w

MARC'A. HESS
|.D. #55774

937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

Attorney for Plaintiff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } =S

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 15, 22 and March 1.
2017 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
frue,

Sworn and subscribed to before me this /

(Notary Public)

ANd NOW,...ooiiiiiiiiee e s 20, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........................ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



MAR/D1/2017/0ED 03

Charles V. Heayy, (11
Frederick 5. Wolf
Thonwa F. Hardan
Wiley P. Parker*
Joho H. Whinnoyer
Christopher J. Coyle
Kevin M. Richards
Marc & Heas

Amy B. Leonard
Roberra ). Santiago
Heather A, Epgent

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625

14

Is]
L

AND U.S. MAIL

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

FaX Ny,

Henry&Beaver..

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
937 Willow Street
P-C. Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042-1140

wurer henrybeaser.com

March 1, 2017

FNB Bank, N.A. v, Joanna M. Anderson
No, 2016-CV-1271

Sheriff’s Sale of 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA

SRR V)

E. Hart Beaver
Rarirved

Fhone {717} 274-3644, Ext. 115
Fax {717 1746782

hess@henrybeaver.com

™ Certified in Civil Trisl Advocacy by the
Natiaral Board of Teial Advocacy

Please continue the Sheriff’s Sale of the above-referenced real property currently

scheduled to be held March 8, 2017 to the continued Sheyiff’s Sale date of Wednesday, April 5,
2017. Please announce the date, time and location. of the continued sale to all parties in

attendance at the schedaled sale.

Mif

CC:

Mt. Rollin W. Apgar, FINB Bank, N A,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,
please feel {ree to call me.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, A AL e

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF-. $ 249006

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § GO0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $_Ho.0
POSTING HANDBIIL L. $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ G0
TARY o,
NO TOTAL ***********E:ﬁ%ﬁﬂkﬂf** $ S %‘S O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /036,77
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL EEEE EEEEEEEEEEE LS L L S $ f 'Sé“. Z ?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 677,60
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEELEREEEEE L EE S ST $ ?7100

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 %

DELINQUENT 20§ Ids6,93

TOTAL #¥kdoksorsor o dokdorokkaokdok® § /Q_S‘O,C}'B

MUNICIPAL FEES DUEL:

SEWER 20 3
WATLER 20 3
TOTAL % %k stk sk sk e o stk ok ok ook o $ —(o~
SURCIHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /’70;00
MISC. $
$

’[‘OI‘AL LR EEEEE RS EEREEEEEE LY $ ...—-b"'"

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ 335/5,30



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:13-FEB-17 FEE:$5.00 CERT. N0O26399
ANDERSON JOANNA M DISTRICT: BENTON BORO
PO BOX 694 DEED 20081-0954
BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: 310 MAIN ST RBRENTON
PARCEL: 02 -01 -050-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2016 PRIM 1,1%8.31 17.62 30.00 1,245.93
TOTAL DUER 51,245.93
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: April , 2017

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2016



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2016CV1271

vE.

FNB BANK N.A
JOANNA M ANDERSON (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/26/2017 04:15 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 310-312 MAIN STREET, BENTCN., PA 17814,
M J—

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tamotly T Chounlataia

January 27, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MOTARAL SEA.
SARAH JANE KL NGAK AN NITARY PUBLIC
TOWN CF SLOTMIZ R G COL M & COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPISES 07T & 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

27TH day of JANUARY . 2017 }’)A W# ] Jébvm,nw

Plaintiff Aftorney: HENRY & BEA VER LLP P O BOX 1140, LEB%NON PA 1704



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNB BANK N.A

Case Number

VS,
ANDERSON, JOANNA M (ef al.}

2016CV1271

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_Real Estate Sale Postlng Sale Blll -

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/08/2017 AT 9:00 AM
:SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: _(POSTING} Served: Personally Adultln Cha@ Pﬁtﬁd/Other

Primary 310312 MAIN STREET | . Adultin
Address: .BENTON, PA 17814 ~ Charge:

Phone: DOB: ;; Relation:

Address:

Alternate - - Date: /.—‘?@/7 Time:

Phone: Deputy:

/

Name: ‘HENRY & BEAVER LLP ' Phone:

Zone:

Expires: ' Warrant:

Mileage:

(ONILSOd)

LLZLADIL0C

Date:

Time: !

Mileage:

Deputy:

?18L) ¥d ‘'NOLNIE ‘133HLS NIVIN ZLE-01€

o |o|s|w|v|s B

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
FNESBANK NA Case Number
JOANNA M ANDERSON (et al ) 2018CV1271

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/18/2017 02:43 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LA’W.
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S.RIGHTS BY

"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEM \//ES%/B,E"#
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JOANNA M ANDERSON AT 140 DERRS ROAD, 0 ,"Pfrﬂjm 4

o

o

s ) -
KRISTIER SKW

SO ANSWERS,

Tanotly T Chooalii

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 26, 2017

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANA

NOTARIAL 8¢ 27 ' ]
SARAH JANE KLivGems T LB

b N
TOWN gF BLOOMEZLRZ ¢ u:

. MY COMMISSION EXPIRT

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of JANUARY L2017 .A}z;&_,{_ 5{ s )((fh_ﬁ 7 e

Plaintiff Attorney: HENRY & BEAVER LLP, P.O. BOX 1140, LEBANCN, PA 17042




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
FNES.BANK A Case Number
JOANNA M ANDERSON (et al.) 2016CV1271

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/18/2017 02:43 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBT
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING TH
JOANN ANDERSON HIS WIFE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSO
ANDERSON AT 310-312 MAIN STRTEET, BENTON, PA 17814.

January 28, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL

TOWN QF BLOOM3E 0o
MY COMMITRICS

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to befare me this

7 o
26TH day of JANUARY . 2017 A 2. _,f foe L,(,//w.—.? s
. 4 k
¥
Plaintiff Attorney: HENRY & BEAVER LLP, P.O. BOX 1140, LEBANON, PA 17042




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FNB BANK N.
NES_ ANKN.A Case Number

ANDERSON, JOANNA M (et al.) 2018CV1271

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate éaié Sale Notlce o o e o . Zone: L 9\ “ '
Manner: < Nnt Specn‘:ed> | ' . '_ Expires: ' ) . Warrant:

Notes:  ‘SALE DATE & TIME. 03/08/2017 AT 9.00 AM
-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SVYIWOHL ‘NOSYIaNy

THOMAS ANDERSON S
Primary ~ 310-312MAINSTRTEET ' Aduitin
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FNES[_SANK N.A Case Number
ANDERSON, JOANNA M (et al.) 2016CV1271
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ead D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV1271

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, I will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 08, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wilt be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at & post in the road up Fishingcreek: thence by said road, North 27 degrees East, 3 perches to a post; thence by land
now or formerly of Jacob Fritz (Lot No. 8) North 63 1/2 degrees West, 1304 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of
Sallie Hess, South 27 degrees West, 3 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of Susanna Appleman (Lot No. 4}, South
83 1/2 degrees East, 13.4 perches to the place of BEGINNING,

* CONTAINING 40 perches of ground, neat measure. Whereon is erected a two and one-half story frame dwelling house.
BEING the same premises conveyed ta Joanna M. Anderson by Deed from Eric Carl Kocher, jorned by his wife, Kelly J. Kocher,
husband and wife, dated Cctober 22, 2008, recorded October 23, 2008 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Celumbia
County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200810054,
KNOWN A 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Pennsyivania
TAX PARCEL NC. 02-01-050-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 310-312 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-050-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOANNA M ANDERSON, PROPERTY/ ANDERSON in
suit of FNB BANK N.A.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
FPRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

HENRY & BEAVER LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
LEBANOM, PA " COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
|dentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
: No. 2016-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSON, : —
Defendant ; SOV -0 - A

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00). There
are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some
of the major exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to
the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A
LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REASONABLE FEE OR NO FEE.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

HENR\@?Eﬂ\KE&kR I /

; ». }r

MARC A. HESS
I.D. #55774

937 Willow Street
P.O. Box 1140
lLebanon, PA 17042
(717) 274-3644
Attorney for Plaintiff

By:

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1980

The Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County is required by law to comply with the
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. For information about accessible facilities and
reasonable accommodations available to disabled individuals having business before
the Court, please contact the Court Administrator's Office at (570) 389-5667. All
arrangements must be made at least 72 hours prior to any hearing or business before
the Court. You must attend the scheduled conference or hearing.

[\



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
|dentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.Q. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAWY
VS, :
© No, 2016-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSON, :
Defendant : AV -EDS -

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA o
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Joanna M. Anderson,
Defendant.

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant commonly

known as 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17814,

and as more fully described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto.



2. You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant not levied upon in
the possession of: n/a

3. if property of the Defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is
found in the possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee, you are directed to
notify him/her that he/she has been added as a Garnishee and is enjoined as above
stated.

4. Amount Due:

Principal - $ 82,089.44
Interest to 10/20/2016 - 3,592.42
Late Fees to 10/20/2016 - 736.12

Actual Legal Fees and Costs Incurred
to Date of Filing - 1.806.08
Total - $ 88,224.06

Plus interest after October 20, 2016, and continuing after entry of judgment at the
contract rate (511.97 per diem), additional attorney’s fees and costs incurred, additional
late fees after October 20, 2016, at the contract rate, costs of suit and all other amounts,
fees and costs incurred in maintaining and preserving the Plaintiffs collateral and

incidental to suit, execution and levy.

4y 1’Y
\ Prothonotary
ISRV P TV
Seal of the Court Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Cors. £x. tat Monday in 2020
By: > L
Deputy



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.
. Bibles, school bocks, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Centain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
tdentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. )
© No. 2018-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSON, :
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

[, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
a. | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

___ (i) setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

¥

(ii} paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption (specify the property and basis of
exemption):




2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the
following exemptions:

a. My $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind
(specify property):

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

C. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

Address Telephone Number
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815. Telephone Number (570) 389-5622.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the road up Fishingcreek; thence by said road, North 27
degrees East, 3 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of Jacob Fritz {l.ot
No. 6) North 83% degrees West, 13.4 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly
of Sallie Hess, South 27 degrees West. 3 perches to a post; thence by land now or

formerly of Susanna Appleman (Lot No. 4), South 63% degrees East, 13.4 perches to
the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 40 perches of ground, neat measure. Whereon is erected a two and
one-half story frame dwelling house

BEING the same premises conveyed to Joanna M. Anderson by Deed from Eric Carl
Kocher, joined by his wife, Kelly J. Kocher, husband and wife, dated October 22, 2008,
recorded October 23, 2008 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200810954

KNOWN A 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-050-00,000

EXRHIBIT
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# Qo7 ¢,

DATE RECEIVED 12725 2o
DOCKET AND INDEX A (Y jaT )

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# §04Rj

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Macech 8717 TIME G <0
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2™ WEEK

3% WEEK
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Henry&Beaver.,

ATTORNEYS AT Law

Clharles V. Henry, TH 37 Willow Streer B Hare Beaver
Frederick s, Woll 00 Box L1440 Borived
Themae T Harlun Lebanon, PA 170421140

Wiley I, l'arker” www. heurybower.com Mhone {717 2743044, bxe 115

Jaho H. W hinmoyer Lax {T17) 2746752

Christoplier | Coyle hess@honmdbeaver com
Keving 8, Rachards
Mare AL Fless * Clertilied iu Civil Drial Advocaey by the
Ay Bl Leanard Nativnal Buoard of Trind Advocacy
Joberta ). Samtiago

Heather AL Lgsere

December 28, 2016

Office of the Shenifl
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v, Joanna M. Anderson
No. 2016-CV-1271

Dear Sirs:

Please posi the property located at: 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania 17814, with the Writ of Execution and Notice of Sherifl"s Sale.

Please serve a copy of thc Writ of Execution and Notice of Sheriff’s Sale upon Detendant
Joanna M. Anderson at 310-312 Main Streel, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17814, or
alternatively at 140 Derrs Road. Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17814..

Thank you [or your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,
please feel free to contact me.

. j-;‘?ff 3 ._\,\‘ ;;'
M {g@,}{; HESS

/it
encl.
ce: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_,
Plaintiff
VS.

JOANNA M. ANDERSON,
Defendant

FHUED

I T e o el i oY
oL TARRY

-

ad VDD oA 12

L

: INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- No. 2016-CV-1271

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FNB Bank, N.A_, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed and as of the present time the following

information concerning the real property located at 310-312 Main Street, Benton,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17814, and having a legal description as set forth on

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name

Joanna M. Anderson

Joanna M. Anderson

Address

310-312 Main Street
Benton, PA 17814

140 Derrs Road
Benton, PA 17814



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.
Name Address

Joanna M. Anderson 310-312 Main Street
Benton, PA 17814

Joanna M. Anderson 140 Derrs Road
Benton, PA 17814
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address
FNB Bank, N.A. c/o Fulton Financial Corporation
One Penn Sguare
Lancaster, PA 17602
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

FNB Bank, N.A. 354 Mill Street
Danville, PA 17821

5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the
propery:
Name Address

n/a

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

n/a



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge

who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenant / Occupant
Thomas Anderson
_.- Benton Area School District

Benton Borough
Benton Borough Tax Coliector

~ Tax Collector
Benton Area School District

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Treasurer's Office

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Support Division

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Address

310-312 Main Street
Benton, PA 17814

310-312 Main Street
Benton, PA 17814

600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

590 Everett Street
P.O. Box 520
Benton, PA 17814

Carolyn N. Remiey
P.O. Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

P.O. Box 502
Benton, PA 17814

Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Taxes
inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
T P L. Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service
Advisory Unit

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

internal Revenue Service
Advisory Unit

& Floor, Strawberty Square
Department 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
pP.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

William Green Federal Building
600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia, PA 19106

600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia, PA 19106

The information provided in this Affidavit is based on a lien search which covers

through December 20, 2016. Subsequent to the date of filing the Praecipe for Writ of

Execution the lien search will be updated to and through the date of filing the Praecipe

for Writ of Execution, and if there are any additional mortgages, judgments or liens, or

any party entitled to notice of sheriff's sale as of the date of filing the Praecipe for Writ of

Execution, said Notice will be provided at least thirty (30) days prior to the sale date and

an Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 will be filed.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date: December 28, 2016

HENRY & BEAVER LLP

Y

{\\H A \,\ﬁ ‘..f‘ ~
/ RN iy ;’/37/\
B

"MARC A HESS
|.D. #55774
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the road up Fishingcreek; thence by said road, North 27
degrees East, 3 perches to a post: thence by land now or formerly of Jacob Fritz (Lot
No. 6) North 63% degrees West, 13 4 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly
of Saliie Hess, South 27 degrees West, 3 perches to a post; thence by land now or
formerly of Susanna Appleman (Lot No. 4), South 63% degrees East, 13.4 perches to
the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 40 perches of ground, neat measure. Whereon is erected a two and
one-half story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Joanna M. Anderson by Deed from Eric Carl
Kocher, joined by his wife, Kelly J. Kocher, husband and wife, dated October 22, 2008,
recorded October 23, 2008 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200810954,

KNOWN A 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-050-00,000

EXHIBIT




ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the road up Fishingcreek; thence by said road, North 27
degrees East, 3 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of Jacob Fritz (Lot
No. 6) North 63% degrees West, 13.4 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly
of Sallie Hess, South 27 degrees West, 3 perches to a post: thence by land now or
formerly of Susanna Appleman (Lot No. 4), South 63% degrees East, 13.4 perches to
the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 40 perches of ground. neat measure. Whereon is erected a two and
one-half story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Joanna M. Anderson by Deed from Eric Carl
Kocher, joined by his wife, Kelly J. Kocher, husband and wife, dated October 22, 2008,
recorded October 23, 2008 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200810954

KNOWN A 310-312 Main Stirest, Benton, Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-050-00,000



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
ldentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs. :
- No. 2016-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSON, : -
Defendant : ALY ST X

AFFIDAVIT AS TC NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: 88,

COUNTY OF LEBANON :
Before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared Marc A. Hess,

attorney for Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that

upon reasonable investigation to the best of his knowledge and belief the Defendant is

not in the active Military or Naval Service of the United States of America and that the

last known address of said Defendant is 140 Derrs Road Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

By:

MARC A. HESS.-"
|.D. #55774

Attorney for FNB Bank, N.A.
Sworn to and subscribed to before me .

this 74 day of L, Lo
_I_ZQ\L__é.

™. Lo .
\(\ﬂ{ (»‘a_‘{ LTS .
Notary Public_

| ¢/TFICHA L YOUNG, NOTARY PUBLIC
Ty o s_zmm LEBANON COUMTY

RS EION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 217 ¢




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant 16 Servicemembers Civif Relief Act

SEN: XXX-XX-8615

Birth Date:

Last Name: ANDERSON

First Name: JOANNA

Middle Name: M

Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-21-2016

Resulls as of | Dhoo-21-2016 01.58 41 PM

SCRA N

] Gn Aclive Duty On Active Duty States Drale
| Aclivn Duly Star Dates . Actlve Duly End Date StRluy Sgryvics Component

& MA Mo A

_ Thes response eflecty the individuals' active duly status based o Lhe Active Diuty Stalug Date
Lefl Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Dale .

| Active Duty Start Dale Activa Duty End Date Status i Scorvice {Corponsem

NA, i N [ Mu [ ) MA .
| - _ This respanse reflecls whers the individua? [eft active duty status within 387 days proceding the Active Duty Status Dalc » J
l_ The Memter or Hig/Her Unil Was Mottfied ol 8 Fulure CalkUp to Aclive Duly on Active Duly Slatus Date

Ordor Notifiealion Start Date ! Onjer Natification End Date Stalus Service Componont
NA [ A Ne NA

This response reflects whelher the individus | or histher unit has reveived early notificalion o mport for aclive duly

Upan searching the data hanks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health. and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicememtier or hisfher unit recelving nolification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower ata Genter
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



The Dafense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organizatian of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official saurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Daf2 strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (60 USC App. § 501 et seq. as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small errar rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any farnily
member. friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise enlitled © the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to ohtain further verification of the person's status by cantacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page {Q33) via this URL: https:#scra.dmdc osd milffag.xhtmI#Q33. ¥ you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duly status date and you fail to abrain this additional Service verification, punitive pravisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the fallowing information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to repart for active
duty an the Aclive Duzy Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty siatus as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC §101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty peniods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authoriced by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § b0Z(f) for purposes of responding ta a national emergency declared by the
Fresident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR]) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration af the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies 1o a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.5,
Fublic Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration {(NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is braader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Dury under this certificate. SCRA protectians are for Title 10 and Title 14 adlive duty records for all lhe Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not cavered by 8CRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{di{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persans saeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have nol heen amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted. bul who have not
actuaily begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impaortant because a number of protections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the last dates of active duty,

Those who cauld rely on this certificals are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service meambers undar the SCRA
are proaciad

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name. SSN/date of birih, and active duty status date provided by the recquester. Providing
erroneans information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 672661A3741D3D0



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

lLebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A_, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. :
- No. 2016-CV-1271
JOANNA M. ANDERSOCON, :
Defendant ; ARG~ E T - o

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment), without liability on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff's Sale thereon. ) ,
I\\H ; .{ ,r:’
“\"\ . \’\. 7&-
Dated: December 28, 2016 U\_ﬂ‘ \
Marqf Al H'ess

Attorney for Plaintiff, FNB Bank, N A.



Henry&Beaver..

ATIORMEYS AT taw

Charles V. 1lenry, 1 937 Willow Streer [, Hav Boaver
Prederick 5. Walf IO Box 1140 Rerined
Thamas I Iarlan Lelhanon, PA 170421 140

Wiley I Pavker® wiww. ienryhewver.com Phone (717 274-3644, Lxr 115
folas TL Whitnoyer Fax (7173 2746787
Chirtstopher [0 Cole hes@henryheaver.com

Eevin M. Richards

Mare A Lo * Cernilied in Civil Trial Advocacy by the
Aoy Bl Leonand Nationad Board ol Trial Advocacy
Robera [ Sanriwo

Heather A. Lsger

December 28, 2016

Ottice ol the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Joanna M. Anderson
No. 2016-CV-1271

Dear Sirs:
We have filed a Praecipc for Writ of Execution in the above-referenced matter. Included

herewith please find the following as courtesy copies. The originals have been filed with the
Prothonotary and will be forwarded to vour office.

1. Notice of Sheriif's Sale Pursuant to Pa.R.C P 31292
2. Praecipe for Writ of Execution

Writ o Execution

L2

4. Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 31291
5. Copy of the property description.
Also enclosed are envelopes addressed to the Defendant. Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3108(b),

upon your receipt of the Writ of Exccution, and in addition to other service, please send a copy
of the Writ of Execution to the Defendant at:



Henry & Beaver Lip

Page 2
December 28, 2016

Joanna M. Anderson
310-312 Main Street
Benton, PA 17814

and

Joanna M, Anderson
140 Derrs Road
Benton, PA 17814

Please note said mailing in your return of scrvice when filed.

Thank you for your attention (o this matter. I[ you have any questions or comments,
please fecl free to conlact me.

Ml
cncl.
cc: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.



B

Henry&Beaver.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Clarles V. Plenry, T 937 Willow Street R, Hart Beaver
brederick $. Wolf P.(3 Box 1140 Retired
Thomas . Harlan Lebanow, PA 170421140

Wiley P. Parker* wiww henrybeaver cain Phoue (7173 2743044, Exe. 115
Jorhn H. Whirmeoyer lax (7171 2746787
Christopher | Coyle hess@henrybeaver.com

Kevin M. Richards

Mare AL Hess * Certified in Civit Trial Advocaey by e
Ay B Leanard Narivwal Board of Trial Advocacy
Roherta ). Santiagy

Heacher A, Egper

December 28, 2016

Officc of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  FNB Bank, N.A. v. Joanna M. Anderson
No. 2016-CV-1271

Dear Clerk;

1. An original and two copies of a Praccipe for Writ of Execution, logether with a check
in the amount of $25.00 representing the filing fee.

2. Anoriginal and four copies of a Writ of Exceution.

3. An original and four copies of a Notice of Sheriff’s Sale Pursuant to PAR.C.P.
3129.2.

4. An original and three copies of an Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.1.
5. An original and five copies of a property description.

6. An original and one copy of a Waiver of Watchman.



Henry & Beaver 1ie

Page 2
December 28, 2016
7. Anoriginal and one copy of an Affidavit of Non-Military and Last Known Address.

8. A check in the amount of $1,350.00 and Sheriff's letter of instruction to be forwarded
to the Sheriff of Columbia County.

Please file these documents upon receipt and lime-stamp and return one copy of each to
me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envclope.

Please lorward all appropriate documents and enclosed check 1o the Sheriff of’ Columbia
County for their purposcs,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,
please feel free 10 contact me,

if

encl.

ce: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office - w/enc!.



Print Your Documents Page 1 of ]

Columiia Counly
Caolumbia Courtly Sherifl

=2 UM

71901140006000096437

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

2

o _h'l.t'p:._f".f"\;x-’c_::b'z;e'r\-'cr.i;”SCﬂdSUitc%2t]li\-:'¢fpm_jécLsf’-jrﬁage.aspx?pd:I e T 1/9/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
Columbia Countly Sheril

35 West Main Straet
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg PA 17815

71901140006000096420

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
9S00 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 191074214

3
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 9651 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maikp TIS2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
INTERMNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ADVISORY
600 ARCH STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000096475
ROGM 3259 Doc Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 5.1300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

.ht'L.p':i;"'_\-sz-'e.b.é.t;’l‘;{'eEI‘f.'_sehdsui-t'fz%E-Oi_i:_\-f{_:k"pro__jCClsfiﬁialge;aspx-‘?pdi.:]_ R - o R N ,((};'20}1.?;



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 5651 Carrier / seivice,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® /92017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to.
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ADVISORY
600 ARCH STREET Tracking #: 713011400068000096475
ROOM 3259 Dac Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 5.1300

FHLACELPHIA  PA 19108

hup_:z’f\i-'ebsér\-’crl_K@nd.&;uité‘%i’()I-i"'»’cﬁp_i_‘(_]jéélsg’imagc.asp}c?pd?l = _ S SRR "_l")"‘)z’20].7



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2E50 Carrier { gservice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 192017 12:00.00 AW
Ship ta
FMNB BANK
354 MILL STREET Tracking #: 71901 140006000096456
Doc Ref #: 201TED2
Pastage 51300
DANVILLE PA 17821

g htt'p_:_'f-"f'f"\-\'-'chscf_\-'c'r].f'-s_c'_l"ndsui_w"_’_02(Jl’i'\-'_efprt)jccls;’.i_n*nég_eﬂzispx‘.-"pd =) S _ _' 1/9/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # g649 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maili 1942017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
FMNB BANK MA
CNE PENN SCQLIARE Tracking #: T1901140005000096451
Doc Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 35.1300
LANCASTER PA 17602

hllp:f",r':'\r\.--ebs'érivc'r1'.:*'5;’&1-1c_lsuitc%_‘3(}il'i\'-'ef-’pi'o__i_bc1sﬁirﬁagc.'asp'j\_";’bd:- l_ S 192017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # d348 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/42017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
GO0 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000096444
Doc Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 5.13G0

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

' '"l_1t-‘tp':_ff_'\;vcbsél"\-'c_r-l}’_s'e't_l-dsuiﬁ:%ZU_Ii.\-'-cf_'pr(')jc_ct'sfi_mage_:.z.lsp};'-?'pd':-1 - e oo /92017 ;




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # J646 Carrier / service.  USFPS Server First-Class Majl® T/9/2017 12:00:.00 AM
Shrp to
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT CFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801 140006000065420
Doc Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFPHIA  PA  19107-4214

Hltp:;’f'wcbse"r."\:-’er_I;"Sehdsuitc%?ﬂli\f‘-,.:,«"pr'ojeét_'sf'-i1nag0;.'a'spx'?pd'=I o e 192017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 547 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maikg 1192017 12:00:00 AM
Ship tor
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT CFFICE LIS SMAIL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATICN
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000096437
Doc Ref #: 20M7ED2
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  13107-4214

http:'fr’.{x-'-e'bs'cr\-'cr_l_.f’sendsuiie%2()'li-i-'fe;‘pl'qiCctsf’i]nagc.asp,\i?pdél B

Page 1 of 1

1/9/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Recaipt

Trans # QE4E Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Clase Mail® {2017 12:00:00 A
Ship to
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801 140006000096420
Doc Ref & 2017ED2
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  FA  19107-4214

. l_]_-'t't'p Hwebserverl f’séndsuitc'-VbZOl.i\-’c'x"pr_Qjec_:tsfima ge.aspx’pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1092017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 4645 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® /912017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
DFFICE OF FAIR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71901140006000098413
Dioc Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

- 'lll-l|jf,-3f,f:\x-*ebs"c'r'\-’l:rl}-"':send_suit'é%Q(Jli'\-'é}"projectsf’image.aspx‘?pd#]' e 192017



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # Je44 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 19120717 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
CEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140005000096406
Doc Ref #: 2017ED2
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitpz//webscrverl ;"'s'c-]1d_SuiLe%2(1_]'i'i-"-,:_s"p'r0j'ec ls/image.aspx?pd- 1

Page 1 of 1

1/9/2017



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a post in the road up Fishingcreek: thence by said road, North 27
degrees East, 3 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly of Jacob Fritz (Lot
No. 6) North 6374 degrees West, 13.4 perches to a post; thence by land now or formerly
of Sallie Hess, South 27 degrees West, 3 perches to a post. thence by fand now or
formerly of Susanna Appleman (Lot No. 4), South 63% degrees East, 13.4 perches to
the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 40 perches of ground, neat measure. Whereon is erected a two and
one-half story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Joanna M. Anderson by Deed from Eric Carl
Kocher, joined by his wife, Kelly J. Kocher, husband and wife, dated October 22, 2008,
recorded October 23, 2008 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200810954

KNOWN A 310-312 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO 02-01-050-00,000
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- HENRY & BEAVER (1p

P. 0. Bex 1140 . . USTENING 15 JUST ThE BEG INNING.
Lebanon, P4 | 7042-1140 60-142/313
717.274.3644 .
_ DATE AMOUNT 4
One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/1 00 12/28/2016 1350.00 .tm
PAY 5
TO THE o a
%MUmm Sheriff of Columbia County -k
J.@r
- x> N i ——

20313048 2 ap: 00D 43Sagpm



